Terms & Conditions – Webinar series survey

This document sets out the terms and conditions for AFL SportsReady's Webinar Series Survey competition ("the Competition").

1. Promoter

The Promoter of this Competition is AFL SportsReady (ABN: 92 067 484 146), of Level 3, Bob Rose Stand, Victoria Park, Corner Lulie and Abbott Streets Abbotsford VIC 3067.

2. Acceptance of Terms and Conditions

By entering this Competition, all entrants agree to be bound by these terms and conditions.

3. Entry eligibility

- 3.1 Entry is open to all Australian residents who:
 - a) are 18 years and over; and
 - b) registered to attend one or more AFL SportsReady Webinars; and
 - c) complete the Webinar Series Survey and provide their details between Tuesday 15 June 2021 and Thursday 24 June 2021.
- 3.2 Employees and Board members of AFL SportsReady and their immediate families; and any organisation or individual associated with the provision of the Prize, are not eligible to enter.
- 3.3 AFL SportsReady reserves the right to request proof of identity, proof of residency and proof of entry validity. In the event that a winner cannot provide suitable proof, the winner will forfeit the Prize and no substitute Prize will be offered.

4. Competition Period

4.1 The Competition opens at 5pm AEST on Tuesday 15 June 2021 and closes at 12pm Thursday 24 June 2021.

5. How to enter

- 5.1 Entry into the Competition is free. Any costs arising directly or indirectly with entering the Competition are the responsibility of the entrant.
- 5.2 To be eligible for this Competition, eligible entrants must complete the online webinar survey and submit their details between Tuesday 15 June 2021 and Thursday 24 June 2021.

 Eligible entrants may only submit one entry. Multiple entries from the same entrant will be deemed invalid.

5.3 Entries must be received by the closing date and time. An entry will be invalid if it is received outside of the Competition Period. AFL SportsReady does not accept any responsibility for any late or misdirected entries.

6. Draw

- 6.1 This is a game of chance.
- 6.2 Valid entries received during the Competition period will be drawn out of a hat.
- 6.3 In the event an entry is invalid or from an ineligible entrant, AFL SportsReady reserves the right to undertake a redraw.

7. Prize

- 7.1 The Prize is an Uber Eats voucher valued at \$150 ("the Prize").
- 7.2 The Prize will be provided to the winner via email.
- 7.3 No component of the Prize can be transferred or redeemed for cash.
- 7.4 In the event that the Prize becomes unavailable, AFL SportsReady reserves the right to provide a similar product to the same or greater value as the original Prize, subject to any State regulations.
- 7.5 No compensation will be payable if the winner is unable to use the Prize as stated.
- 7.6 AFL SportsReady will not be liable for any loss or damage (including but not limited to direct to consequential loss) for any personal injury suffered or sustained in connection with the Prize except for any liability that cannot be excluded by law.
- 7.7 Any costs associated with redeeming the Prize are at the winner's expense.

8. Winner Notification

- 8.1 The winner will be notified by email by 25 June 2021.
- 8.2 In the event that the winner declines to accept the Prize, or the Prize is unclaimed by 25 June 2021, the winner forfeits the Prize and AFL SportsReady will conduct a second draw on 28 June 2021 to award the Prize.

9. General

- 9.1 Decisions and actions of AFL SportsReady in relation to the Competition and the Prize are exercised at its absolute discretion and are final. No correspondence will be entered into.
- 9.2 AFL SportsReady reserves the right to modify, suspend or cancel the Competition as appropriate.
- 9.3 In the event any outside event or act prevents or hinders AFL SportsReady from undertaking the Competition, AFL SportsReady may in its absolute discretion defer the Competition until a later date as set by AFL SportsReady.
- 9.4 AFL SportsReady is not responsible for any incorrect or inaccurate information, or for any of the equipment or programming associated with or utilised in this Competition, or for any technical error that may occur in the course of the administration of this Competition. AFL SportsReady assumes no responsibility for any error, omission, interruption, deletion, defect, delay in operation or transmission, communications line failure, theft or destruction or unauthorised access to or alteration of entries.

10. Indemnity

To the extent permitted by law, all entrants release from, and indemnify AFL SportsReady against all liability, cost, loss or expense arising out of acceptance of the Prize or any participation in the Competition including (but not limited to) loss of income, loss of opportunity, personal injury and damage to property, whether direct or consequential, foreseeable, due to some negligent act or omission or otherwise.

11. Privacy

Your personal information will be used only for the purpose of conducting the Competition and contacting the Prize winner.